STMicroelectronics - SPC563M64L7COAY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

42/48 Doc ID 13850 Rev 6
4 Orderable parts
Table 3. Order codes
Order code
Flash/SRAM
(Kbytes)
Package
Speed
(MHz)
SPC563M60L5CPBR
1024 / 64 LQFP144 Pb-free 64
SPC563M60L5CPBY
SPC563M60L5CPAR
1024 / 64 LQFP144 Pb-free 80
SPC563M60L5CPAY
SPC563M60L7CPBR
1024 / 64 LQFP176 Pb-free 64
SPC563M60L7CPBY
SPC563M60L7CPAR
1024 / 64 LQFP176 Pb-free 80
SPC563M60L7CPAY
SPC563M64L5COBR
1536 / 94 LQFP144 Pb-free 64
SPC563M64L5COBY
SPC563M64L5COAR
1536 / 94 LQFP144 Pb-free 80
SPC563M64L5COAY
SPC563M64L7COBR
1536 / 94 LQFP176 Pb-free 64
SPC563M64L7COBY
SPC563M64L7COAR
1536 / 94 LQFP176 Pb-free 80
SPC563M64L7COAY
SPC563Mxx Orderable parts
Doc ID 13850 Rev 6 43/48
Figure 2. Commercial product code structure
MemoryCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
A = 80
B = 64
C = 40
O = Full version
P = Phantom
C = –40 to 125 °C
B2 = LBGA208
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
L7 = LQFP176
54 = 768 Kbytes
60 = 1 Mbyte
64 = 1.5 Mbytes
M = SPC563M Family
3 = e200z3
SPC56 = Power
Architecture-90nm
TemperaturePackage Frequency
SPC56 643 M CL5 A
Example code:
Product identifier Version